## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI,

## 1, PT. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

No. F.5/(5)/Admn./WCD/08/Part/ 4 0666 - 672

Dated Mar., 2017

16 MAR 2017

Order

As per approval of the competent authority, following transfer/postings of Officers working in the Department of Women and Child Development are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the officer with designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Mrs. Inderpreeet Pathak, Supdt./CDPO	District Office (North West-I)	District Office (West)
2.	Sh. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Supdt./CDPO	District Office (West)	District Office (North West-I)

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(G.C.Lohani) Dy. Director (Admn.),WCD

Dy. Director (Admn.).WCD

No. F.5/(5)/Admn./WCD/08/Part/ 40666 -672

Dated

Mar., 2017

Copy to:-

- 1. P.A. to Director, Department of Women and Child Dev., New Delhi,
- 2. Special Director, (Admn.), Department of Women and Child Dev., New Delhi.
- 3. Deputy Director (WEC)., DWCD, New Delhi
- 4. District Officer (West/North-West-II), DWCD, New Delhi.

5. Asstt. Programmer (IT) with direction to upload the order on web site of the Department.

Officers as above.